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CLIENT REFERENCES – LIBRARY SPECIFIC 
(as of October 14, 2014) 

 
 

Literacy/Outreach  

 
Albany Public Library 
Anne Janeth Luna 
Administrative Assistant 
161 Washington Avenue 
Albany, NY  12210 
(518) 427-4305 
lunaj@albanypubliclibrary.org  
**VEHICLE CONSIGNMENT** 

 

 

Anaheim Public Library 
Keely Hall / Carol Stone 
Principle Librarian / City Librarian 
500 W. Broadway 
Anaheim, CA  92805 
(714) 765-1769 / 1710 
khall@anaheim.net 

 

Anderson Public Library 
Jacqueline Davis 
Collection Management 
111 East 12th Street 
Anderson, IN  46011 
(765) 641-2450 X235 
jdavis@and.lib.in.us  
**VEHICLE CONSIGNMENT** 

Ann Arbor District Library 
Tim Grimes 
343 South Fifth Street 
Ann Arbor, MI  48104 
(734) 327-4200 
grimest@aadl.org  

Arlington Heights Memorial Library 
Joyce Voss 
Community Services Manager 
500 North Dunton Avenue 
Arlington Heights, IL  60004-5966 
(847) 506-2638 
jvoss@ahml.info  
 

Arapahoe Library District 
Donna Walker 
Manager, Neighborhood Libraries  
& Outreach Services 
12855 E. Adam Aircraft Circle 
Centennial, CO  80112 
(303) 792-8960 
dwalker@ald.lib.co.us 

Arrowhead Library System 
Jim Weikum - Director 
5528 Emerald Avenue 
Mountain Iron, MN  55768  
(218) 741-3840 Ext 301 
jim@arrowhead.lib.mn.us  

 

Bloomington Public Library 
Georgia Bouda - Director 
205 East Olive Street 
Bloomington, IL 61702 
(309) 557-8901 
carolt@bloomingtonlibrary.org  
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Bristol Public Library 
Jud Barry 
Director 
701 Goode Street 
Bristol, VA  24201 
(276) 645-8782 
judbarry@bristol-library.org 

Chemung County Library District 
Dianne Patchett - Principle Clerk 
101 East Church Street 
Elmira, NY  14901-2740 
(607) 733-8609 
patchettd@stls.org 

 

Corvallis-Benton Library 
Anne Andrew Cherbas 
645 NW Monroe Avenue 
Corvallis, OR  97330 
(541) 766-6458 
Andrew.cherbas@ci.corvallis.or.us  
**VEHICLE CONSIGNMENT** 

County of Los Angeles Public Library 
Fannie Love 
Assistant Regional Administrator 
7400 E. Imperial Highway 
Downey, CA  90242 
(562) 940-8409 
fanniel@gw.colapl.org  

 
Eastern Shores Library System 
Amy Birtell - Director 
4632 South Taylor Drive 
Sheboygan, WI  53081 
(920) 208-4900  
Amy.birtell@esls.lib.wi.us   

 

Four County Library System 
Steven Bachman – Executive Director 
304 Clubhouse Road 
Vestal, NY  13850 
(607) 723-8236 
sbachman@4cls.org  

 

Gadsden County Public Library 
Jane Mock 
732 Pat Thomas Parkway 
Quincy, FL  32351-4210 
(850) 627-7106 
jmock@gadsdencountyfl.gov  

 

Homer Township Public Library 
Jody Olivieri – Bookmobile Manager 
14320 West 151st Street 
Homer Glen, IL  60491  
(708) 301-7908 
jolivieri@homerlibrary.org 

Humboldt County Library 
Ginny Dufurrena 
85 East 5

th
 Street 

Winnemucca, NV  89445 
(775) 623-6388 
ginnydufurrena@yahoo.com   

 

Humboldt County Public Library  
Carolyn Stacey 
Director of Library Services 
1313 Third Street 
Eureka, CA  95501 
(707) 269-1929 

 

Jefferson County Library 
Meredith Wagner – Director 
620 Cedar Avenue 
Port Hadlock, WA  98339 
(360) 385-6544 
mwagner@jclibrary.info   
 

Jefferson County Public Library 
Cindy Phillips 
Online & Outreach Library Manager 
10200 W. 20

th
 Avenue 

Lakewood, CO  80215 
(303) 275-2226 
cphillip@jefferson.lib.co.us 

mailto:judbarry@bristol-library.org
mailto:patchettd@stls.org
Andrew.cherbas@ci.corvallis.or.us%20
mailto:fanniel@gw.colapl.org
mailto:Amy.birtell@esls.lib.wi.us
mailto:sbachman@4cls.org
mailto:jmock@gadsdencountyfl.gov
mailto:jolivieri@homerlibrary.org
mailto:ginnydufurrena@yahoo.com
mailto:mwagner@jclibrary.info
mailto:cphillip@jefferson.lib.co.us


 

 SVS References – Page 3 of 5 

Jefferson Township Public Library 
Seth Stephens 
Director 
1031 Weldon Road 
Oak Ridge, NJ  07438 
(973) 208-6115 
Seth.stephens@jeffersonlibrary.net  

King County Library System 
(nine vehicles!) 
Nancy Smith    
Director of Outreach Services 
960 Newport Way NW 
Issaquah, WA  98027 
(425) 369-3309 
nsmith@kcls.org  

Kootenai-Shoshone Area Libraries  

Wendell Wardell – Business Manager 
8385 N. Government Way 
Hayden, ID  83835-9280  
(208) 772-5612 
wendell@cin.kcl.org 

Lompoc Public Library System 
Jessica Cadiente – Library Director 
501 East North Avenue 
Lompoc, CA  93436 
(805) 875-8785 
J_cadiente@ci.lompoc.ca.us  

 

Mendocino County Library 
Melanie Webber Lightbody - County Librarian 
105 North Main Street 
Ukiah, CA  95482 
(707) 467-2590 
lightbom@co.mendocino.ca.us 

 

Marin County Free Library 
Terry Jones 
3501 Civic Center Drive #414 
San Rafael, CA  94903 
(415) 499-7544 
tjones@co.marin.ca.us  

 

Meridian Library District 
Grant Burgoyne - Attorney 
PO Box 1743 
Boise, ID  83701 
(208) 345-2654  
gtb@rmci.net  

 

Miami-Dade Public Library System  

Leo Maresma  
Procurement Manager 
101 West Flagler Street 
Miami, FL  33130-1523  
(305) 375-5701 
lam2@miamidade.gov 

Monroe County Public Library  
(multiple projects) 
Chris Jackson 
Community Outreach Manager 
303 E. Kirkwood Avenue 
Bloomington, IN  47408 
(812) 349-3050 Ext 2059 
cjackson@monroe.lib.in.us 

Mountain View Public Library 
Karen Burnett - Library Services Director 
585 Franklin Street 
PO Box 7540 
Mountain View, CA  94039 
(650) 903-6866 
karen.burnett@ci.mtnview.ca.us  
 

Oakland Public Library 
Julie Odofin 
Director of Branches 
125 14

th
 Street 

Oakland, CA  94612 
(510) 238-6610 
jodofin@oaklandnet.com 

 

Ocean City Free Public Library 
Leslie Clark – Interim Director 
1735 Simpson Avenue 
Ocean City, NJ  08226 
(609) 399-2434 
leslie@oceancitylibrary.org  
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Okefenokee Regional Library System 
Lace Keaton - Director 
401 Lee Avenue 
Waycross, GA  31501 
(912) 287-4982 
lkeaton@okrls.org 
**VEHICLE CONSIGNMENT** 

Ottawa Public Library 
Richard Stark 
1049 Bank Street 
Ottawa, ON K1S 3W9 
(613) 730-1082 
richard.stark@library.ottawa.on.ca 

 
 
 

OverDrive, Inc. 
Lori Soukup 
COO & Controller 
8555 Sweet Valley Drive - Suite N 
(216) 573-6886 X208 
lsoukup@overdrive.com  
 

Owatonna Public Library 
Mary Kay Feltes - Director 
105 North Elm Avenue 
Owatonna, MN 55060 
(507) 774-7002 
marykay@owatonna.info 
**VEHICLE CONSIGNMENT** 

 
Philipsburg Jubilee Library 
Ans Koolen - Director 
Ch. E.W. Vogesstreet 12 
P.O. Box 2 - Philipsburg 
St. Maarten, Dutch West Indies 
(599) 542-2970 
director@stmaartenlibrary.org 

Philadelphia, Free Library of 
William Fleming 
Administrative Services Director 
Central Library 
1901 Vine Street 
Philadelphia, PA  19103 
(215) 686-5303 
flemingb@freelibrary.org  

 
Racine Public Library  
Jill Hartmann 
Head Adult/Extension Services 
75 Seventh Street 
Racine, WI  53403 
(262) 636-9247 

 

Raleigh County Public Library 
Gary Knapp 
221 North Kanawha Street 
Beckley, WV  25801 
(304) 255-0511 
gary.knapp@raleigh.lib.wv.us 
**VEHICLE CONSIGNMENT** 

 
Rochester Public Library 
Kim Edson 
Head of Reader's Services 
101 Second Street SE 
Rochester, MN  55904 
(507) 328-2325 
kedson@rochester.lib.mn.us  

 

Rochester Hills Public Library 
Michelle Wisniewski 
Head of Outreach Services 
500 Olde Towne Road 
Rochester, MI  48307-2043 
(248) 650-7152 
michelle.wisniewski@rhpl.org   

 
Rockbridge Regional Libraries 
Helen Presnell – Head of Extension Services 
138 South Main Street 
Lexington, VA  24450 
(540) 463-4324 
hpresnell@rrlib.net   

 

Saint Clair County Library 
Cindy Youngblood 
Director 
115 Chestnut Street 
Osceola, MO  64776 
(417) 646-2214 
cindyyoungblood@gmail.com 
** VEHICLE CONSIGNMENT** 
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San Mateo County Library 
Anne Marie Malley 
Branch Manager - Half Moon Bay Library 
620 Correas Street 
Half Moon Bay, CA  94019 
(650) 726-2316 Ext 227 
malley@smcl.org 

Santa Barbara Public Library System 
Sarah Rosenblum 
Library Services Manager 
40 East Anapamu Street 
Santa Barbara, CA  93102 
(805) 564-5606 
srosenblum@santabarbaraca.gov 
**VEHICLE CONSIGNMENT** 

Seattle Public Library 
Andrew Harbison 
Assistant Director of Collections & Access 
1000 Fourth Avenue 
Seattle, WA  98104 
(206) 684-9287 
andrew.harbison@spl.org  
 

Tell City-Perry County Public Library 
Larry Oathout 
Director 
2328 Tell Street 
Tell City, IN  47586 
(812) 547-2661 
loathout@tcpclibrary.org  
 

Three Rivers Regional Library System 
James Wendt 
Special Project Coordinator 
208 Gloucester Street 
Brunswick, GA  31520 
(913) 580-4323 
jwendt@trrl.org  

** VEHICLE CONSIGNMENT** 
 

Wake County Fleet Operations 
Thomas Kuryla - Fleet Director 
401 Capital Boulevard 
PO Box 550 
Raleigh, NC  27602 
(919) 856-5736 
Thomas.Kuryla@co.wake.nc.us 
 

Warren Newport Public Library 
Stephen Bero 
Director 
224 North O'Plaine Road 
Gurnee, IL  60031 
(847) 244-5150 Ext 3101 
sbero@wnpl.info 

 
 

Waukegan Public Library 
Richard Lee 
Director 
128 North County Street 
Waukegan, IL  60085 
(847) 623-2041 X250 
richardlee@waukeganpl.info 
** VEHICLE CONSIGNMENT** 

Westchester Library System 
John Smith 
Outreach Services Manager 
540 White Plains Road - Suite 200 
Tarrytown, NY  10591-5110 
(914) 231-3222 
jsmith@wlsmail.org  

 

Williston Community Library 
Debbie Slais 
Director 
1302 Davidson Drive 
Williston, ND  58801 
(701) 774-8805 
debbieslais@aim.com  

 
Windsor-Severance Library District 
Carol Engle 
Director 
720 Third Street 
Windsor, CO  80550 
(970) 686-9955 
dir@wsld.info 

 

Yuba County Library 
Andrea Armstrong 
Contracts & Purchasing Administrator 
915 8th Street, Suite 119 
Marysville, CA  95901 
(530) 749-7882 
aarmstrong@co.yuba.ca.us 
**VEHICLE CONSIGNMENT** 
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